TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL June 12, 2019

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely

consideration or reaction.)

REVISED

CALL TO ORDER: Flag Salute: Open Public Meetings Act Statement

ROLL CALL:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Session	May 8, 2019
Special Session	May 13, 2019
Regular Session	May 22, 2019

CONSENT:

- Chapter 159 2019 Clean Communities Grant
- Release of Performance Surety Bond for Elizabethtown Gas
- Release of Performance Surety Bond for Food Cure Block 59 Lot 4.01
- Canceling change fund for the Uniform Construction Code Department

PUBLIC COMMENT:

RESOLUTIONS:

- Approving liquor license renewals
- Approving service agreement with Scott Hender for trail mowing on various Township properties
- 2019 Salary Resolution
- Approving the hire of personnel for Summer Recreation 2019

ACTION:

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE/PUBLIC HEARING:

1131-19 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON IN HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) OF PARKING AND ACCESS EASEMENTS FROM EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL June 12, 2019

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.)

REVISED

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE:

1132-19 - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 29-3.D OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON REGARDING MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

PUBLIC HEARING – JULY 10, 2019

VOUCHERS:

ADJOURNMENT: